
Caps and Plugs

Dixon Powhatan 2007 4-5

Thermoplastic Adjust-A-Plug

Thermoplastic Breakable Caps

Jack Chain with S- Hooks

Iron Hydrant Cap

• Pentagon fire hydrant cap
• Iron painted red
• Supplied with chain and ring

Dixon
Part #

IHC250F
IHC450F

Size

2½"
4½"

Dixon
Part #

CH-B-6
CH-B-12
CH-SS-6
CH-SS-12

Weight
Lbs.Material

brass
brass

stainless steel
stainless steel

.04

.07

.04
.065

Length

6"
12"
6"

12"

Prevents entry of foreign materials and protects female threads on pin lug fire department inlet
connections.

• Molded red thermoplastic

Dixon
Part #

PBC250

Weight
Lbs.

0.95

Powhatan
Part #

17-243-00011

An inexpensive molded red thermoplastic protective plug for swivel connections up to 2½", with
two adjustable metal plates installed in the back of the plug, that can be easily mated with your
local thread (adjust to size). The plug can be easily removed with a fire department spanner
wrench.

Dixon
Part #

PAP250

Weight
Lbs.

0.13


