Thermoplastic Adjust-A-Plug

An inexpensive molded red thermoplastic protective plug for swivel connections up to 21/2", with two adjustable metal plates installed in the back of the plug, that can be easily mated with your local thread (adjust to size). The plug can be easily removed with a fire department spanner wrench.

Dixon Part #	Weight Lbs.
PAP250	0.13



Thermoplastic Breakable Caps

Prevents entry of foreign materials and protects female threads on pin lug fire department inlet connections.

· Molded red thermoplastic

Dixon	Powhatan	Weight
Part #	Part #	Lbs.
PBC250	17-243-00011	0.95



Jack Chain with S- Hooks

Material	Length	Dixon Part #	Weight Lbs.
brass	6"	CH-B-6	.04
brass	12"	CH-B-12	.07
stainless steel	6"	CH-SS-6	.04
stainless steel	12"	CH-SS-12	.065



Iron Hydrant Cap

- Pentagon fire hydrant cap
- Iron painted red
- Supplied with chain and ring

Size	Dixon Part #
2½"	IHC250F
4½"	IHC450F



